

CITY OF JONESVILLE NOTICE TO BIDDERS

The City of Jonesville will be accepting sealed bids for the sweeping of City streets. A hopper type sweeper is to be used. Contract term duration will be for two consecutive years. Total lineal feet of curb; 82, 549. Bids are to be submitted with a price per lineal foot.

Bids shall state that the bidder has Worker's Compensation Insurance. Proof of acceptable liability insurance (\$1,000,000) will be required upon bid award. Contractor will be asked to certify that he/she is in compliance with all required Federal and State safety regulations (MIOSHA). Contractor must have US-DOT Certificates. All street sweeping equipment shall have deflectors and safety equipment in place at time of use.

Costs are to be stated in lineal feet, including a total for each listed street. Bidder to use own equipment. Bidder will identify work start time. Early start time is preferred; start time as early as 5:00a.m. is permitted.

The operator will operate the sweeper in a manner that vehicles, people, and streets are not damaged.

The City prefers up to four sweeps per year. The Riverfest City festival takes place the third week in May. Two sweeps prior to the festival are desired with one not more than 7-10 days prior to the festival. Bid prices shall be based on cost per each sweet of all streets.

For questions and site examination, please call Department of Public Works, Superintendent: Charles Crouch at (517) 849-9772 or (517) 849-2104.

Sealed bids are due at the City Office at: City of Jonesville 265 E. Chicago Street Jonesville, MI 49250 No later than 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, March 13, 2025. Mark envelope "STREET SWEEPING BID"

The City of Jonesville may cancel this contract for its convenience, in whole or part, If the City determines that such a cancellation is in the City's best interest. Reasons for such cancellation shall be left to the sole discretion of the City and may include, but not necessarily be limited to (a) the City no longer needs the services or projects specified in this Contract, (b) relocation of office, program changes, changes in laws, rules or regulations make performance of the services under this Contract no longer practical or feasible, and (c) unacceptable prices for additional services requested by the City. The City may cancel this contract for its convenience, in whole or in part, by

giving the Contractor written notice 30 days prior to the date of cancellation. If the City chooses to cancel this Contract in part, the charges payable under this Contract shall be equitably adjusted to reflect those services that are cancelled.

The City of Jonesville retains the right to accept or reject any and all proposals, and to waive any formalities or technicalities.



BID FORM STREET SWEEPING BID 2025 DUE: THURSDAY, MARCH 13, 2025 by 10:00 a.m.

NAME OF COMPANY:	
ADDRESS:	
PHONE:	CELL PHONE:

NAME OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE: _____

The undersigned, having familiarized himself/herself with the local conditions and with the bid and contract documents, hereby proposes to perform everything required to be performed and furnish all of the labor, materials, necessary tools, expendable equipment, and all utility and transportation services necessary to perform and complete in a workmanlike manner of all the work required for the street sweeping of the City Streets listed below, for the City of Jonesville, Michigan , for the following price:

CONTRACT TERM: 2 CONSECUTIVE YEARS TOTAL LINEAL FEET: 82, 549

PRICE PER LINEAL FOOT: \$_____

LOCATION	LINEAL FEET (LF)	CALCULATE COST
US-12 WEST	8,891 LF	\$
US-12 EAST	7,656 LF	\$
M-99 SOUTH	10, 655 LF	\$
M-99 NORTH	2,365 LF	\$
MAJOR STREETS	38, 244 LF	\$
LOCAL STREETS	14,738 LF	\$

TOTAL COST \$

ANTICIPATED START TIME:	
REFERENCES:	
NAME:	_PHONE:
NAME:	_PHONE:
SIGNATURE:	DATE:

The City of Jonesville retains the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to waive any formality or technicality. For more information call Charles Crouch at (517) 849-9772 or (517) 849-2104.

Mark envelope <u>"Street Sweeping Bid."</u> Sealed bids must be received by 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, March 13, 2025 City offices at: City of Jonesville 265 E. Chicago Street Jonesville, MI 49250



NOTICE TO BID

The City of Jonesville is accepting proposals for street sweeping.

Proposals are available at: City of Jonesville 265 E. Chicago Street Jonesville, MI 49250 and online at <u>www.jonesville.org</u>

Sealed bids are due by Thursday, March13, 2025. No later than 10 a.m.